OMB (40.0651 0011 (exp. 494) MAR 2 9 2001 FIECI Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

04-03-2001



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

M. P. O.

3. 29 V C/

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1016	56422 shed original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marlow W. Larson Michael D. Selover Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Browning Internal Address:					
Nature of conveyance:						
	Street Address: One Browning Place					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Morgan State: UT ZIP: 84050					
Execution Date: 27 November 2000 27 December 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09 704,222						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: L. Grant Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: FOSTER & FOSTER L.L.C.	□ Enclosed 4c∈					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 602 East 300 South	8. Deposit account number: 06–1620					
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
the original document. L. Grant Foster Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 23 MAPUL 200 Signature G cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT APPLICATION SERIA	AL NO		. 09//04,222
FILING DATE		1 No	ovember 2000
INVENTORS		Marlow W. Larson and	Mike Selover
ASSIGNEE			BROWNING
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO			8189
TITLE	"Eccentric for Archery Be	ow with Let-Off Adjusti	ment Module"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:

Marlow W. Larson 2735 South 4050 West Ogden, Utah 84402

Michael D. Selover 8129 Highway F 17 West Baxter, Iowa 50028

Assignee:

Browning One Browning Place Morgan, Utah 84050

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Eccentric for Archery Bow With Let-Off Adjustment Module," filed on 1 November 2000 (Serial No. 09/704,222).

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

BROW8189\10-26-00.ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0494 **THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:**

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BROWNING

the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this

assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to BROWNING for the sole

use of BROWNING, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of BROWNING such

other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will

similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or

reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to BROWNING the whole right, title and interest in the

invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States.

BROWNING is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in

countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to

file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent

Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries

and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and

2

BROW8189\10-26-00.ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0495

to execute assignments of such applications	zanons an	iu iiic i	counting Let	icis i atciit	IO DICO WINING a	13 W C11
as all other necessary papers in relat	ion to suc	ch appl	lications and	l Letters Pa	atent.	
Signed at MORGAN	UT	_ on _	DEC	27	, 2000.	
		حـ		111		
		/	MARLOW	W. LARS	ON	
STATE OF UTAH)					
COUNTY OF Morgan	: ss.)					
On <u>しゃこと</u> , 20 W. Larson, who is known to me to executed it and acknowledged such e	000, before	re me, person to be v	a Notary Pu described i voluntary and	iblic, person the foregod for the pu	nally appeared M going assignment rposes set forth th	larlow , who nerein.
TODD R. SKEE MOTARY PUBLIC • SINTE ONE BROWNING PLA MORGAN UT 9400 COMM. EXP. 03-09	N of UDM CE 0 2002		NOTARY	2 67. PUBLIC	Sh	
[SEAL]						
Signed at Newton	I A	on _	II/2-	D. SELO	, 2000. 	
STATE OF IOWA)					
COUNTY OF JASPER	: ss.)					
On 11-27, 20 D. Selover, who is known to me to executed it and acknowledged such e	be the	person	described i	n the fore	going assignment	t, who
			NOTARY	PUBLIC	m (and the second s
[SEAL]						
BROW8189\10-26-00.ASSIGNMENT		3				

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/29/2001 REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0496